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Financial Calendar 2013 (Amendment)
Hellenic Petroleum S.A. announces the amendment of its 2013 Financial Calendar. The amendment refers to the date of the third quarter 2013 financial results release, which has been changed to Thursday 14 November, after the closing of the local market. 
The updated financial calendar is as follows:
	Event
	Date *

	FY 2012 results announcement
	Thursday, 28 February 2013

	Publication of the FY 2012 financial results
	Monday, 04 March 2013

	Conference Call with Analysts for the presentation of FY 2012 financial results
	Thursday, 28 February 2013

	1Q13 results announcement
	Thursday, 30 May 2013

	Annual General Meeting of Shareholders
	Thursday, 27 June 2013

	FY12 ex-dividend date
	Friday, 16 August 2013 (on the expiration date of FTSE/ATHEX Large Cap index options, of which  is a constituent and before 20 September 2013, the expiration date for the Futures Contracts on the Company’s stock and on the FTSE/ATHEX Large Cap)

	FY12 dividend beneficiaries – Record date
	Tuesday, 20 August 2013

	Commencement of FY12 dividend payment
	Monday, 26 August 2013

	2Q13 results announcement
	Thursday, 29 August 2013

	3Q13 results announcement
	Thursday, 14 November 2013

	FY 2013 results announcement
	Thursday, 27 February 2014

	Conference Call with Analysts for the presentation of FY 2013 financial results
	Thursday, 27 February 2014


* These dates are tentative. Hellenic Petroleum reserves the right to change any or all of the above dates, following relevant and timely notification.  
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